
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 8.4 1.20 263.4 10,241 10,241 15,323 66.8

2 曇り 9.7 6.80 567.9 22,080 32,321 30,645 105.5

3 曇り 12.6 10.30 685.8 26,664 58,985 45,968 128.3

4 曇り 9.2 0.00 189.2 7,356 66,341 61,290 108.2

5 曇り 10.3 9.20 633.1 24,615 90,956 76,613 118.7

6 曇り 14.4 3.30 417.2 16,221 107,177 91,936 116.6

7 曇り 7.5 0.00 138.3 5,377 112,554 107,258 104.9

8 曇り 6.0 1.50 391.7 15,229 127,783 122,581 104.2

9 曇り 11.9 10.10 754.0 29,316 157,099 137,903 113.9

10 曇り 14.2 4.20 553.1 21,505 178,603 153,226 116.6

11 雨 10.3 0.00 151.3 5,883 184,486 168,549 109.5

12 雨 9.1 0.10 178.0 6,921 191,406 183,871 104.1

13 雨 8.6 0.90 160.8 6,252 197,658 199,194 99.2

14 曇り 4.7 0.40 130.5 5,074 202,732 214,517 94.5

15 雪 9.4 4.50 403.3 15,680 218,412 229,839 95.0

16 曇り 7.7 3.90 489.0 19,012 237,425 245,162 96.8

17 曇り 4.2 0.00 115.9 4,506 241,931 260,484 92.9

18 曇り 10.1 7.90 637.6 24,790 266,721 275,807 96.7

19 曇り 14.9 9.90 653.0 25,389 292,109 291,130 100.3

20 曇り 16.9 10.80 753.5 29,296 321,405 306,452 104.9

21 曇り 16.1 0.00 106.8 4,152 325,558 321,775 101.2

22 曇り 11.2 0.00 63.9 2,484 328,042 337,097 97.3

23 曇り 5.1 1.20 374.3 14,553 342,595 352,420 97.2

24 曇り 3.8 3.90 479.5 18,643 361,238 367,743 98.2

25 曇り 12.5 1.60 399.3 15,525 376,763 383,065 98.4

26 曇り 15.3 7.30 571.6 22,224 398,987 398,388 100.2

27 曇り 7.6 0.60 243.1 9,452 408,438 413,710 98.7

28 曇り 6.0 4.40 522.3 20,307 428,745 429,033 99.9

29 曇り 8.0 7.30 606.1 23,565 452,310 444,356 101.8

30 曇り 7.5 2.50 350.1 13,612 465,922 459,678 101.4

31 雪のち雨 9.2 0.90 274.8 10,684 476,607 475,001 100.3

℃ h 12258.4

9.8 3.70 395.4

3.64 394.1

実績平均(/日) ¥15,374

  月目標値(/日) ¥15,323

月合計 ¥476,607

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2019年3月

日付 天気
売電目標
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